

**Adopted  
AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO**

**House Bill No. 635**

**BY: Representative Reynolds**

1           **AMEND** on lines 49 and 50 by striking the language "Seven  
2 Million Six Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars (\$7,690,000.00)" and  
3 inserting in lieu thereof the language "Four Million Two Hundred  
4 Sixty Thousand Dollars (\$4,260,000.00)"

5           **AMEND further** on lines 53 and 54 by striking the language  
6 "Two Million Three Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars (\$2,310,000.00)"  
7 and inserting in lieu thereof the language "Five Million Seven  
8 Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars (\$5,740,000.00)"

9           **AMEND further** on line 145 by striking the figure "151" and  
10 inserting in lieu thereof the figure "152"